
Appellate Public Defender, State

Agency Expenditure Summary

FY 2008 FY 2009 FY 2010

Approp Actual Approp Estimate Request Gov Rec

By Function

Appellate Public Defender 2,084,200 2,072,700 2,318,500 2,413,300 3,747,300 2,558,300

Total 2,084,200 2,072,700 2,318,500 2,413,300 3,747,300 2,558,300

By Fund Source

General 2,084,200 2,072,700 2,318,500 2,413,300 3,747,300 2,558,300

Total 2,084,200 2,072,700 2,318,500 2,413,300 3,747,300 2,558,300

By Object

Personnel Costs 1,533,700 1,529,100 1,614,100 1,601,600 2,360,200 1,784,600
Operating Expenditures 550,500 543,600 704,400 811,700 1,368,100 761,300
Capital Outlay 0 0 0 0 19,000 12,400
Trustee/Benefit Payments 0 0 0 0 0 0
Lump Sum 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 2,084,200 2,072,700 2,318,500 2,413,300 3,747,300 2,558,300

FTP Positions 24.0028.0021.0021.0021.0021.00

Decision Unit Summary

   FTP           General            Total

Governor's RecommendationAgency Request

  FTP             General                Total
Decision Unit

2,318,50021.00 2,318,5003.00  FY 2009 Original Appropriation 21.00 2,318,500 2,318,500

465,0000.00 465,0004.30  Supplemental 0.00 192,000 192,000

00.00 04.50  Holback/Health Insurance Reduction 0.00 (97,200) (97,200)

2,783,50021.005.00  FY 2009 Total Appropriation 2,783,500 2,413,30021.00 2,413,300

2,783,50021.007.00  FY 2009 Estimated Expenditures 2,783,500 2,413,30021.00 2,413,300

(150,000)0.00 (150,000)8.40  Removal of One-Time/Restore Holdback 0.00 (84,900) (84,900)

00.00 08.50  Base Reduction 0.00 (87,700) (87,700)

2,633,50021.009.00  FY 2010 Base 2,633,500 2,240,70021.00 2,240,700

17,2000.00 17,20010.10  Employee Benefit Costs 0.00 6,700 6,700

4000.00 40010.40  Interagency Nonstandard Adjustments 0.00 400 400

42,1000.00 42,10010.60  Change In Employee Compensation 0.00 0 0

2,693,20021.0011.00  FY 2010 Total Maintenance 2,693,200 2,247,80021.00 2,247,800

Appellate Public Defender

200,700 00.000.00 200,700 0Salary Parity12.01

618,900 310,5003.007.00 618,900 310,500Additional Attorneys and Support Sta12.02

204,500 00.000.00 204,500 0Operating expenses for increased ca12.03

30,000 00.000.00 30,000 0collect phone call charges12.04

3,747,30028.0013.00  FY 2010 Total 3,747,300 2,558,30024.00 2,558,300

7.00Amount Change From Original Approp

Percent Change From Original Approp

3.00 239,8001,428,800 239,8001,428,800

33.33% 14.29% 10.34%61.63% 61.63% 10.34%

FY 2010 Executive BudgetSection B - 131DFM Analyst: Roger Brown


